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ORGANIC CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 35(1) OF REGULATION (EU) 2018/848 ON ORGANIC PRODUCTION
AND LABELLING OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Documentnumber: 1694680 Operator
Name and adress of operator: Name and adress of the control authority:
DO-IT Consumer Products B.V. Skal Biocontrole
Hermesweg 7 Postbus 384
3771 ND BARNEVELD 8000 AJ Zwolle
Netherlands Nederland
108274 NL-BIO-01

Activit(y)(ies) of the operator
e Placing on the market

Categor(y)(ies) of products as referred in Article 35 (7) of regulation (EU) 2018/848 and production
methodes

g) other products listed in Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 or not covered by previous
categories. Production Method:
e production of organic products

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to declare that the
operator submits to the controls and complies with the requirements set out in this Regulation. This
means that the products and/or production processes mentioned meet the requirements for the
organic production method.

Date, place Certificate validity period from 25 April 2022 to
31 December 2023

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager
Zwolle, 25 April 2022

S](a] ) P.0.Box 384 T +31(0)38 426 81 81 info@skal.nl
BIO CONTROLE NL-8000 AJ Zwolle F +31(0)38 426 81 82 www.skal.nl



Annex

Certificateno: 1694680

DO-IT Consumer Products B.V. \\ Hermesweg 7, 3771 ND BARNEVELD, Netherlands

Skal number 108274 \\ Certificate number 1694680 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1694680

Wholesale trade

number

46.39

number

195715

195718

195719

196140

196141

198603

201210

201594

201596

definition

Non-specialised wholesale of food

definition

Organic pasta products in consumer units
(La Bio Idea and private label)

Organic tomato products in consumer
units (La Bio Idea and private label)

Beans and lentils in consumer packaging
(La Bio Idea, Amazin and private label)

Vegetable oil in consumer and food
service packaging (Do-It, La Bio Idea,
Amazin and private label)

Cocoa products (powder, nibs) in various

types of packaging

Tapioca malto dextrine DE10 org 25 kg

Nuts in various types of packaging

Pesto in consumer packaging (La Bio Idea
and private label)

Pizza base in consumer packaging (La Bio
Idea and private label)

category

Organic

category

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

size

size

Skal

BIO CONTROLE



number

201597

201598

201600

203658

203659

214279

214280

215160

219896

definition

Snacks (chips, rolls) in consumer
packaging (La Bio Idea, Amazin and
private label)

Seasoning, sauces, paste in consumer
packaging (La Bio Idea, Amazin and
private label)

Seeds, grains and products thereof in

various types of packaging

Carob powder organic

Organic yeast flakes inactive

Goji berries dried 20kg

Cranberry/applejuice 11,34 kg

Various organic products

Pasta in consumer packaging - brand
name Basta!

category

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Certificateno: 1694680

size

Skal

BIO CONTROLE



