

ORGANIC CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 35(1) OF REGULATION (EU) 2018/848 ON ORGANIC PRODUCTION AND LABELLING OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Documentnumber: 1694680	Operator
Name and adress of operator:	Name and adress of the control authority:
DO-IT Consumer Products B.V.	Skal Biocontrole
Hermesweg 7	Postbus 384
3771 ND BARNEVELD	8000 AJ Zwolle
Netherlands	Nederland
108274	NL-BIO-01

Activit(y)(ies) of the operator

• Placing on the market

Categor(y)(ies) of products as referred in Article 35 (7) of regulation (EU) 2018/848 and production methodes

- g) other products listed in Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 or not covered by previous categories. Production Method:
 - production of organic products

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to declare that the operator submits to the controls and complies with the requirements set out in this Regulation. This means that the products and/or production processes mentioned meet the requirements for the organic production method.

Date, place

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager Zwolle, 25 April 2022 Certificate validity period from 25 April 2022 to 31 December 2023



Annex

DO-IT Consumer Products B.V. \\ Hermesweg 7, 3771 ND BARNEVELD, Netherlands Skal number 108274 \\ Certificate number 1694680 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1694680

Wholesale trade

number	definition	category	size
46.39	Non-specialised wholesale of food	Organic	
number	definition	category	size
195715	Organic pasta products in consumer units (La Bio Idea and private label)	Organic	
195718	Organic tomato products in consumer units (La Bio Idea and private label)	Organic	
195719	Beans and lentils in consumer packaging (La Bio Idea, Amazin and private label)	Organic	
196140	Vegetable oil in consumer and food service packaging (Do-It, La Bio Idea, Amazin and private label)	Organic	
196141	Cocoa products (powder, nibs) in various types of packaging	Organic	
198603	Tapioca malto dextrine DE10 org 25 kg	Organic	
201210	Nuts in various types of packaging	Organic	
201594	Pesto in consumer packaging (La Bio Idea and private label)	Organic	
201596	Pizza base in consumer packaging (La Bio Idea and private label)	Organic	



number	definition	category	size
201597	Snacks (chips, rolls) in consumer packaging (La Bio Idea, Amazin and private label)	Organic	
201598	Seasoning, sauces, paste in consumer packaging (La Bio Idea, Amazin and private label)	Organic	
201600	Seeds, grains and products thereof in various types of packaging	Organic	
203658	Carob powder organic	Organic	
203659	Organic yeast flakes inactive	Organic	
214279	Goji berries dried 20kg	Organic	
214280	Cranberry/applejuice 11,34 kg	Organic	
215160	Various organic products	Organic	
219896	Pasta in consumer packaging - brand name Basta!	Organic	

